PTVSHC1DF5VU~175VU
Rev.06.5                                                   1                                                       www.prisemi.com
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor power 200 watts
The SOD-123FL Series are designed specifically to protect sensitive
electronic equipment from voltage transients induced by lightning and other
transient voltage events.
TVS device are ideal for the protection of I/O interfaces, VCC bus and other vulnerable circuits used in telecom, computer
industrial and consumer electronic application

Voltage VC
@IPP
(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA) MIN MAX
PTVSHC1DF5VU 5 6.4 7 10 9.2 21.7 400
PTVSHC1DF6VU  6 6.7 7.4 10 10.3 19.4 400
PTVSHC1DF6V5U 6.5 7.2 8 10 11.2 17.9 250
PTVSHC1DF7VU 7 7.8 8.6 10 12 16.7 100
PTVSHC1DF7V5U 7.5 8.3 9.2 1 12.9 15.5 50
PTVSHC1DF8VU 8 8.9 9.8 1 13.6 14.7 25
PTVSHC1DF8V5U 8.5 9.4 10.4 1 14.4 13.9 10
PTVSHC1DF9VU 9 10 11.1 1 15.4 13 5
PTVSHC1DF10VU 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 11.8 2.5
PTVSHC1DF11VU 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 11 2.5
PTVSHC1DF13VU 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 9.3 1
PTVSHC1DF14VU 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 8.6 1
PTVSHC1DF16VU 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 7.7 1
PTVSHC1DF17VU 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 7.2 1
PTVSHC1DF20VU 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 6.2 1
PTVSHC1DF22VU 22 24 4 26.9 1 35.5 5.6 1
PTVSHC1DF26VU 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 4.8 1
PTVSHC1DF28VU 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 4.4 1
PTVSHC1DF30VU 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 4.1 1
PTVSHC1DF40VU 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 3.1 1
PTVSHC1DF43VU 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 2.9 1
PTVSHC1DF45VU 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 2.8 1
PTVSHC1DF48VU 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 2.6 1
PTVSHC1DF51VU 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 2.4 1
PTVSHC1DF54VU 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 2.3 1
PTVSHC1DF58VU 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 2.1 1
PTVSHC1DF60VU 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 1.8 1
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃
Rev.06.5                                                      3                                                    www.prisemi.com
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor power 200 watts
Part Number

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@IPP
(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA) MIN MAX
PTVSHC1DF64VU 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 1.7 1
PTVSHC1DF70VU 70 77.8 86 1 113 1.5 1
PTVSHC1DF75VU 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 1.4 1
PTVSHC1DF78VU 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 1.4 1
PTVSHC1DF85VU 85 94.4 104 1 137 1.3 1
PTVSHC1DF90VU 90 100 111 1 146 1.2 1
PTVSHC1DF100VU 100 111 123 1 162 1.1 1
PTVSHC1DF110VU 110 122 135 1 177 1 1
PTVSHC1DF120VU 120 133 147 1 193 0.9 1
PTVSHC1DF130VU 130 144 159 1 209 0.8 1
PTVSHC1DF150VU 150 167 185 1 243 0.7 1
PTVSHC1DF160VU 160 178 197 1 259 0.7 1
PTVSHC1DF170VU 170 189 209 1 275 0.6 1
PTVSHC1DF175VU 175 198 214 1 284 0.6 1
Rev.06.5                                                      4                                                    www.prisemi.com
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor power 200 watts
Fig 1.Pulse Waveform                                      Fig 2.Power Derating Curve
Fig 3. Non Repetitive Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse time             Fig 4. Clamping voltage vs. Peak pulse current